  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
April, 2001 – Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74VHCT257A/D
MC74VHCT257A
Quad 2-Channel Multiplexer
with 3-State Outputs
The MC74VHCT257A is an advanced high speed CMOS quad

DT SUFFIX
CASE 948F
ORDERING INFORMATION
EIAJ SO–16
M SUFFIX
CASE 966
VHCT257A
ALYW
A = Assembly Location
L, WL = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
W, WW = Work Week
16 9
1
8
Device Package Shipping
MC74VHCT257AD SO–16 48 Units/Rail
MC74VHCT257ADT TSSOP–16 96 Units/Rail
MC74VHCT257AM EIAJ–SO–16 50 Units/Rail
MC74VHCT257ADR2 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74VHCT257ADTR2 TSSOP–16 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74VHCT257AMEL EIAJ–SO–16 2000 Tape & Reel
MC74VHCT257A